
2020 RGVGCA/MONTE CRISTO

VARSITY GOLF TOURNAMENT

BOYS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Sharyland Pioneer 344 - 326 = 670 *1 Brett Gerlach (Mission Veterans) 79 - 78 = 157

2 Mission Veterans Memorial 335 - 341 = 676 2 Jeremi Cortez (La Joya Palmview) 80 - 77 = 157

3 Donna High 361 - 357 = 718 **3 Ryan Montoya (Sharyland Pioneer) 86 - 77 = 163

4 La Joya Palmview 368 - 373 = 741 4 Gabriel Guerrero (Sharyland Pioneer) 85 - 78 = 163

5 Mercedes 443 - 388 = 831 5 Tony Ocaña IV (Mission Veterans) 81 - 84 = 165

6 Edcouch-Elsa 436 - 412 = 848 6 Ayden De Leon (Mission Veterans) 81 - 86 = 167

7 Weslaco East 439 - 423 = 862 Nicholas Mata (Donna High) 86 - 81 = 167

8 Donna North 497 - 450 = 947 8 Chris Villarreal (Sharyland Pioneer) 82 - 89 = 171

9 Lucas Escamilla (Sharyland Pioneer) 92 - 82 = 174

Ignacio Garcia (La Joya Palmview) 86 - 88 = 174

  * - won scorecard playoff for first place

** - won scorecard playoff for 3rd place

Date:  Nov 6-7, 2020 (Fri-Sat)

Field:  36 players

Course:  Monte Cristo GC (Edinburg)

Par:  71

Day 1:  Warm and Calm   74°

Day 2:  Warm and Calm   76°

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

36 INDIVIDUALS

INDIVIDUALS

NONE



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

8 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Sharyland Pioneer 2nd Mission Veterans Memorial

4 Gabriel Guerrero 85 - 78 = 163 1 Brett Gerlach 79 - 78 = 157

3 Ryan Montoya 86 - 77 = 163 5 Tony Ocaña IV 81 - 84 = 165

8 Chris Villarreal 82 - 89 = 171 6 Ayden De Leon 81 - 86 = 167

9 Lucas Escamilla 92 - 82 = 174 14 Ever Torres 94 - 93 = 187

18 Alan Longoria 91 - 104 = 195 21 Daniel Elliott 98 - 109 = 207

TEAM TOTAL:  344 - 326 = 670 TEAM TOTAL:  335 - 341 = 676

3rd Donna High 4th La Joya Palmview

6 Nicholas Mata 86 - 81 = 167 2 Jeremi Cortez 80 - 77 = 157

12 Damian Ocanas 96 - 87 = 183 9 Ignacio Garcia 86 - 88 = 174

15 Anthony Sanchez 92 - 96 = 188 19 Manuel Flores 100 - 99 = 199

11 Roel Martinez 87 - 93 = 180 23 David Leal 102 - 109 = 211

TEAM TOTAL:  361 - 357 = 718 TEAM TOTAL:  368 - 373 = 741

5th Mercedes 6th Edcouch-Elsa

16 Marco Tovar 102 - 92 = 194 16 Michael Flores 100 - 94 = 194

25 Lozaro Zuniga 118 - 97 = 215 20 Allen Aldape 104 - 97 = 201

25 Leo Silvestre 118 - 97 = 215 27 Landen Hernandez 122 - 99 = 221

21 Santiago Prado 105 - 102 = 207 31 Jesus Hernandez 111 - 122 = 233

34 Christian Aguilar 121 - 129 = 250

TEAM TOTAL:  443 - 388 = 831 TEAM TOTAL:  436 - 412 = 848

7th Weslaco East 8th Donna North

12 Joshua Contreras 93 - 90 = 183 30 Juan Mendez 118 - 111 = 229

33 Froilan Ortiz 117 - 123 = 240 29 Miguel Hernandez 116 - 112 = 228

24 Christian Kromer 111 - 103 = 214 32 Daniel Leon 130 - 108 = 238

28 Donovan Gonzales 118 - 107 = 225 35 Jose Calvo 133 - 137 = 270

dnf Ernesto De La Cruz NS - 119 = NT

TEAM TOTAL:  439 - 423 = 862 TEAM TOTAL:  497 - 450 = 947



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Brett Gerlach Mission Veterans Memorial 79 78 157

2 Jeremi Cortez La Joya Palmview 80 77 157

3 Ryan Montoya Sharyland Pioneer 86 77 163

4 Gabriel Guerrero Sharyland Pioneer 85 78 163

5 Tony Ocaña IV Mission Veterans Memorial 81 84 165

6 Ayden De Leon Mission Veterans Memorial 81 86 167

Nicholas Mata Donna High 86 81 167

8 Chris Villarreal Sharyland Pioneer 82 89 171

9 Lucas Escamilla Sharyland Pioneer 92 82 174

Ignacio Garcia La Joya Palmview 86 88 174

11 Roel Martinez Donna High 87 93 180

12 Damian Ocanas Donna High 96 87 183

Joshua Contreras Weslaco East 93 90 183

14 Ever Torres Mission Veterans Memorial 94 93 187

15 Anthony Sanchez Donna High 92 96 188

16 Marco Tovar Mercedes 102 92 194

Michael Flores Edcouch-Elsa 100 94 194

18 Alan Longoria Sharyland Pioneer 91 104 195

19 Manuel Flores La Joya Palmview 100 99 199

20 Allen Aldape Edcouch-Elsa 104 97 201

21 Daniel Elliott Mission Veterans Memorial 98 109 207

Santiago Prado Mercedes 105 102 207

23 David Leal La Joya Palmview 102 109 211

24 Christian Kromer Weslaco East 111 103 214

25 Lozaro Zuniga Mercedes 118 97 215

Leo Silvestre Mercedes 118 97 215

27 Landen Hernandez Edcouch-Elsa 122 99 221

28 Donovan Gonzales Weslaco East 118 107 225

29 Miguel Hernandez Donna North 116 112 228

30 Juan Mendez Donna North 118 111 229

31 Jesus Hernandez Edcouch-Elsa 111 122 233

32 Daniel Leon Donna North 130 108 238

33 Froilan Ortiz Weslaco East 117 123 240

34 Christian Aguilar Edcouch-Elsa 121 129 250

35 Jose Calvo Donna North 133 137 270

dnf Ernesto De La Cruz Donna North NS 119 NT


